

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000160395 3)))



H140001603953ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division of Corporations			
	Fax Number	: (850) 617–6383		
From:				
	Account Name	: CORP USA 🔬 🗲	利用	
	Account Number	: 072450003255	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	
	Phone	: (305)634-3694 💮 🚺 😦		
	Fax Number	(786)409-5946 🕮 🕰 🖬 🖡		
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	a <b>1</b> 27 20	
			1. <b></b>	
		business entity to be used for furthe 👝 🛛 🏋		
annual repor	c mailings. Ante:	only one email address please.**		
Email Addres				



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efileovr.exe

PAGE 01/04

7/3/2014

10:51 0102/20/20

3026333666

(800-011-838T

7/7/2014 8:37:40 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

ũ

• \*



July 7, 2014

CORP USA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: EKT CHAPEL LLC REF: W14000041417

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H14000160395 Letter Number: 414A00014492

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

~ I :

JUL -3

19 19 -1

PAGE 02/04





ŕ

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EKT CHAPEL LLC

The undersigned hereby subscribes these Articles of Organization for the purposes of organizing a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

I. Name

The name of the limited liebility company is EKT CHAPEL LLC (the "Company").

II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing and street address of this Company's principal office shall be 2950 SW 27<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33133.

REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The registered agent of this Company shall be Alfredo D. Xiques whose business address is 2950 SW 27<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33133 which shall be the registered office of this limited liability company.

### IV.

#### MANAGEMENT BY MANAGER

This Company shall be manager-managed company. The initial managers of the Company shall be:

Rolando Delgado 2950 SW 27 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 100 Miami, FL 33133	Manager	Carlos A. Ortega 2950 SW 27 Ave, Suite 100 Miami, FL 33133	Manager				
Eduardo J. Garcia 2950 SW 27 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Suite 100 Miami, FL 33133	Manager	Otoniel J. Boudet-Murias 2950 SW 27 Ave, Suite 100 Miami, FL 33133	Manager				
Richard Ostrovsky 2950 SW 27 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 100 Miami, Florida 33133	Manager V. Membe	ər					
The Sole Member of the Company shall be:							
TTG Tally Investments, LLC 2950 SW 27 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 100 Miami, Florida 33133	Member	Alfredo D. Xiques, Organize	7				

ı

.....

## STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

#### EKT CHAPEL LLC

In accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, sections 6050233(i) (b) and (CCC)), the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent of the above captioned limited liability company. The registered agent further acknowledges that 2950 SW 27<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 100, Mlami, Florida 33133 is the business office address of the registered agent, which will be the registered office of the limited liability company for the service of process.

Date: July 3, 2014

Alfredo D. Xiques



